

2. 29

......

 $\underline{\frown}$

5

5

83

DYTE

TRUST DEED

Vol. 7188 Page 17105

THIS TRUST DEED, made this ...6th day of

CRAIG S. BIENZ AND KRISTIN A. BIENZ, HUSBAND AND WIFE 19 . 88... between

as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the LAMA IN FIRST FEDERAL SA VINGS AND LONGING ON FIRST, GOVPORTON OF BUILDE L United States, as beneficiary,

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in .KLAMATH ... County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 6 and the Southerly 575 feet of Lot 5% in Block 33 of Hot Springs in the City of Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon.

TAX ACCOUNT No: 3809-28BB-6700 Fee \$13.00 FORMAC HISS MODELY! PAR 02 Man harmanna sance sa

AND LOAN ASSOCIATION MANANIN TRAFFICATION AND TAX KEY NO. 188077 $\lambda_{\rm co}$

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expanditures there-for shall draw interest at the specified in the note, shall be repayable by this grantor on demand, and shall be secured by the lien of this the repayable by this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions are restrictions affecting said property: to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of the scarch, as well as in enforcing this obligion, and trustee's and attorney's necessary are used to appear in and default approximate of the burger of the scarch as well as in enforcing this obligion, and trustee's and attorney's necessary are used to appear in and default appowers of the beneficiary or trust the secur-costs and expenses, including the court, in any such attorney's fees in a freatonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such abult by beneficiary which the beneficiary or trust be may appear and in any such brought by bene-deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, pay

2. All any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the make in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon. (c) is any upper state of the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the make is in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or chance hereof, (d) reconvey "person ner persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be not less than \$55.00.

It is mutually agreed that:

tasrah nyen

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable. which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or regener with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, nerealitaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor lating, air-conditioning, retrigerating, watering and tingerion apparatus, equipment and interestingenies with an awnings, venetian onnus, noor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by any of said notes in the indebtedness secured by the trust deed is evidenced by any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

as the beneficiary may elect. The grantor will be trustee and the beneficiary berein they here and the beneficiary conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and thus the grantor will and his heirs, against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said. Utile thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and grees to pay said note according to the terms said property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances had against cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of coming per-or hereafter constructed on said property free from all encumbrances had against cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of coming per-or hereafter constructed on said promises within six months from the date promptly and in good workmanik hereafter commenced; to repair the date costs incurred therefor; to allow benedict commenced; to repair all to the date construction; to replace antiary to inspect said property at all to costs incurred therefor; to allow benedicts of the said according to costs incurred therefor; to allow benedicts of the said according to the said property which may be damaged atter with work or materials unstatiates or no waste of asaid property in keep all buildings and improvements now of the said property and in good said property and incovenents now of now or hereafter on said property in good repairs and to commit or suffer now or breater exercised on said promises conting property and improvements by fire or such recreted on said promises conting and to the note or obligate loss approved loss payable the original policy of insurance in collicity of the beneficiary of the beneficiary of all infleave all to delive faster and to any such policy of insurance. If disary and to delive faster and the beneficiary of the note or bible bene-approved loss payable the original policy of insurance in collicity at last own and to delive faster and a so the beneficiary in the original with ifficienty of insurance is fact of any such policy of insurance. If disary and to delive the state and to delive date of any such policy of insurance. If disary and to delive the such of the beneficiary with the favore obtained. It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in or defend any ac-such taking and, if it so elect in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-such taking and, if it so elects to require that all or any portion of the money's quired to pay all reasonable cases and attorney's fees necessarily paid and applied by it first upper reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's being on incurrent proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary is balance applied upon the indebtones secured hereby; and the stanlor agrees, be necessary in obtaining such excluses and excourse in a shall be at its own expense, to take such excluses and excourse in stranlor agrees, be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's 2. Al any time and four times to the secure takes the secure takes the secure takes the 2. Al any time and four times the takes the secure takes the secure takes the secure takes the secure takes the takes the secure takes the secure

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ments or other charges and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to the beneficiary, together with and car addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the torms of the note or obligation are the beneficiary, together with and car addition to the monthly payments of the tory, an amount equal to one-twelth (12th) of the taxes, assessments and the torget of the terms of the taxes, assessments and the twe months, and also one-thirty-sixth (12th) of the insurance premiums this true deed remains in effect, as estimated and directed by the beneficiary several purches thereof and shall thereupon be charge to the principal of the losan; or, at the principal of the beneficiary, the summe to be treated by premiums, taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due the taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begind part interest and also to pay permiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such payments are to be side through the bene ficiny, as aforeas property, such payments are to be side through the bene ficiny, as aforeas and the grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay said property in the assignments and other charges levied beneficiary to pay said property in the assignments and other charges levied beneficiary to pay said property in the assignments and other charges levied beneficiary to pay said property in the assignment as shown by the statements submitsed insurance premiums in thares, assessments or other charges all aumitsed by principal of the ioan or to withdraselatives, and to charge said aumitsed by principal of the ioan or to withdraselatives, and to charge said aumitsed by a compromise and said as the set of assignments of the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the event of any in-loss, to policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the event of any in-loss, the any to any one of the obligations acce company and to apply any computing the amount of the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after ance suran los-

3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-grantor shall default feed and of any personal property factor the right to col-become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor shall be under the right to col-become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor ho default as they clicitary may at any time without notice, either in person, by aread or any said property, or any part theready secured, enter upon and sadequacy of any said property, or any part there in the secure of or or by a re-the rents, issues and profits, including the same do not adequate a do show a security for the indebadens aready secured, enter upon and sadequacy of any said property, or any part there in this own hame sue for or other does the rents, issues and profits, including the same does not be doned able attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

CONTRO SUBTENZ AND KR	LISTIN A. BIENZ, HUSBAND AND WIFE
they	Juci S named in and who executed the factor
they strength the same treaty and voluntarily IN JESTIMONY WHERE I. Lave hereunto se	LISTIN A. BIENZ, HUSBAND AND WIFE hucl ^S named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the by for the uses and purposes therein expressed. If my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.
Es: PUGIIC	and my indicated seal the day and year last above written.
	Themesin
(SEAL)	Notary Public for Oregon
OFO	My commission expires: 5-23-98
Loan No. <u>39-01368</u>	·····································
Pitti and a second and the second of the bound again	
TRUST DEED	Chamber 1 March 2 SS.
and the second sec	
CRAIG S. BIENZ	WUS RECEIVED for rocked and 1 to a
WITCHTANDER DE MOCHEL DEL	uuy 01
KRISTIN A. BIENZ	
TO	FOR RECORDING in book M88
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	THES WHERE
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	에는 제품을 확실 수 있는 것 같은 특별 특별 특별 전에 관심을 얻는 것이라는 것을 수 있는 것 같아. 이가 나는 것 같아.
Beneficiary	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Atter Recording Return To:	
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	Evelyn Biehn
P.O. Box 5270	County Clerk
- 「「「「「*****」」「「「な」」」「ひかかかかか」をしまた。 こうかんち しゅうす	Brauline mullenslare
	Fee \$13.00 Deputy
	<u>- 2018년 - 2018년 - 2018년 - 2018년 - 2018</u> 년 2018년 - 2018년 2018년 - 2018년 2018년 - 2018
	alls, Xlamach Crunty, Greent
REQUI	EST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
WWYIN COMPLETE AND STOLE AND TO BE US	sed only when obligations have been paid.
: William Sisemore	
The understand in the l	1919 and called a grant marine in these and build
st deed and to reconvey withences of indebtedny	ected, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or tess secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held with together with said
ne.	parties designated by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the
	the most by you under the
THE RECEIPTON CLYIC 2. TICK WAD A	Klamath First Federal Savinas 9
wane wanted while the other the	NIELLY V. B. Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
TED:	19 19
	Lucei beeb
05252	. 영상 영상 1988년 1988년 1987년 1987년 1988년 1987년 1987년 1987년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1 1989년 1988년 198

October

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates devices, administrators, executors, successors and pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary berein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-culture generic field of the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number la-cutions generic field. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be rechired by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, the ossue, either as a whole or in separate paratic paraticed by him in said notice termine; at puble auction to the highest bidder and in such order as he may de-United States, parable at the time of saie. Trustee may postpone saie of all or any portion of said property by public announcement a such three and from time to time, thereafter may postpone the saie by public an-tice and from time to time, thereafter may postpone, the saie by public an-

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this <u>6th</u> day of

STATE OF OREGON County of KLAMATH

12.

D

13.00

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the strantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deer and the obligations secured thereby finctuding costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obliga-tion and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amount provided by law) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

6. Time is not the essence of this instrument and smail pay beneficiary grantor in payment of any indebtedness secure dhereby or inperformance of any mediately due and shale by delivery to the trustee of written under hereby in-and election to sell write property, which notice trustees shall ce of default duly filed for record. The trust property, which notice trustees and selections to all pool the trust is of write and shall be not the beneficiary shall deposit trust of said notice of defaults and elections to sell, notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby. The trustees the sense trustees shall fix the time and place of said and give notice thereof as then required by law.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

bill of about the school of the particulation of the particulation of the school of the particulation of the parti uy the list statist 4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profit asking possession of said property, the collection fields or courpensation or wards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloreadd, shall not cure or waive any de-such notice.

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, convering the pro-perty iso sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The truthuiness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the said. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (i) the expenses of the sale including the propensation of the trustee, an trast deed. (3) To all persons having To the obligation secured by index so the trust deed as their interests appear in deed or the interest in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to the appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder for any trustee named herein, or to any verance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herer shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herer ball be vested with all title, powers by tappointenet and substitution shall be maned or appointed hereunder. Rach or on when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the proper appointment of the successor trustee, shall be conclusive proof of the successor trustee.

11. Trustce accepts this trust when this deed, duly excouted and acknow. ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party here the start of the star

J. Bury

KRISTIN A. BIENZ

, 19<u>88</u>, before me, the undersigned, a

Victur A. Brenz

raig

17106

the

(1) To ee, and a d by the it to the ar in the the trust

(SEAL)

(SEAL)